FILE NO. 051828

RESOLUTION NO. 802-05

[Extension of Arts Task Force through January 2006.]

Resolution extending the operations of the Arts Task Force through January 31, 2006.

WHEREAS, In December 2004, the Board of Supervisor's created the Arts Task Force under Resolution No.<u>781-04</u>, a copy of which is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. <u>041621</u> and is hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as it set forth fully herein; and,

WHEREAS, In May 2005, the Arts Task Force was extended to August 1, 2005 to submit it's final report to the Board of Supervisors under Resolution No. <u>316-05</u>; a copy of which is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. <u>050703</u> and is hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as it set forth fully herein; and,

WHEREAS, In its year and a half of existence, the Arts Task Force has a membership representative of City Departments, artists and nonprofit community groups working with Artists, as well the larger and smaller budgeted arts organizations; and,

WHEREAS, The establishment of the Arts Task Force has been beneficial to the City of San Francisco and will result in the establishment of a coordinated delivery system for the Arts in San Francisco; and, now therefore be It

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby extends the operations of the Art Task Force, as described in Resolution No. <u>781-04</u>, through January 31, 2006, and that if additional time is required, a written request to the Board of Supervisors for a resolution extending the Task Force's Operation will be required.

Supervisor Ammiano BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 051828

Date Passed:

Resolution extending the operations of the Arts Task Force through January 31, 2006.

November 8, 2005 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 2 - Ammiano, Daly

File No. 051828

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 8, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom

NOV 172005

Date Approved